The accuracy limits for testing are 98.5% to 101.5% as recommended by the 
American Water Works Association.  

Should testing reveal that the meter is over-registering consumption (indicating more flow than is actually passing 
through it) greater than one hundred one and one-half percent (101.5%), then the account holder shall not be 
responsible for that portion of the bill equivalent to the percentage of error of the meter and the amount shall be 
adjusted from the account holder’s bill for the preceding 12 months of billing, if applicable.